
Extended Christmas Closure 2025/26 

 

The Christmas 2025-26 closure dates were agreed by the Senior Leadership Team 

on 18 February 2025. 

The following will apply throughout the council, except for essential, emergency 

services and/or services that are of particular benefit to the public at Christmas time. 

 

• Thursday 18 December 2025 - Normal Working Day 

• Friday 19 December 2025 - Normal Working Day 

• Saturday 20 December 2025 - Weekend 

• Sunday 21 December 2025 - Weekend 

• Monday 22 December 2025 - Normal Working Day (Pay day) 

• Tuesday 23 December 2025 – Normal Working Day (Break up) 

• Wednesday 24 December 2025 – Christmas Eve (Council Closed) 

(Concessionary holiday) 

• Thursday 25 December 2025 – Christmas Day (Public Holiday) 

• Friday 26 December 2025 – Boxing Day (Public Holiday) 

• Saturday 27 December 2025 - Weekend 

• Sunday 28 December 2025 - Weekend 

• Monday 29 December 2025 - Council closed (employees take a day’s Annual 

Leave) 

• Tuesday 30 December 2025 – Council Closed (employees take a day’s 

Annual Leave) 

• Wednesday 31 December 2025 – Normal Working Day 

• Thursday 1 January 2026 – New Year's Day (Public Holiday) 

• Friday 2 January 2026 – Normal Working Day  

 


